statement. Amortization of debt issuance costs will continue to be reported as interest expense in the income statement. This accounting update does not
affect the current accounting guidance for the recognition and measurement of debt issuance costs. This update is effective for public business entities for
fiscal years, and interim periods within those fiscal years, beginning after December 15, 2015. Early adoption is allowed for all entities for financial
statements that have not been previously issued. The Company adopted this new accounting standard in the fourth quarter of 2015 and applied it
retrospectively to prior periods. The impact on the Company's Consolidated Financial Statements is summarized below.

89

Certain prior year amounts in the Company’s Consolidated Financial Statements have been adjusted to reflect the retrospective adoption of the two
new accounting standards described above.

Consolidated Balance Sheet as of December 31, 2014 (in thousands):

Financial statement line
As Previously

Reported
Adjustments

Deferred Taxes
Adjustments

Debt Issuance Costs  As Adjusted
Deferred income taxes  $ 153,754  $ (153,754)  $ —  $ —
Total current assets  5,267,374  (153,754)  —  5,113,620
Other assets  57,348  10,099  (25,931)  41,516
Total assets  14,940,563  (143,655)  (25,931)  14,770,977
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities  600,758  (1,243)  —  599,515
Convertible debt  37,195  —  (45)  37,150
Total current liabilities  1,379,991  (1,243)  (45)  1,378,703
Deferred income taxes  1,040,260  (142,412)  —  897,848
Long-term debt  3,849,756  —  (25,886)  3,823,870
Total liabilities  6,373,540  (143,655)  (25,931)  6,203,954

Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows for the year ended December 31, 2014 and 2013

For the years ended December 31, 2014 and 2013, the Company netted payments of debt issuance costs of $17.5 million and $1.0 million against
proceeds from the issuance of long-term debt of $2.3 billion and $1.0 billion, respectively. The netted balances are reported as "Proceeds from the issuance of
long-term debt" in the financing section of the Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows.

Other Recent Accounting Pronouncements

In January 2016, the FASB issued a new accounting update which amends the guidance on the classification and measurement of financial